
 

 

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

2 
Office Closed 

Labor Day 

 

3 
  9:30  Staff Meeting 

10:00  Cache 

12:00  UC Bible Study 

  7:15  Children, Youth &  

           Families Ministries 

  7:30  Learning to Listen* 
 

4 
10:00  Women’s Bible Study 

  4:30   Music & Meditation 

  5:30  12 Steps to Freedom 

  6:00  PWR-COM 

  7:30  Bible for Seekers* 

5 
10:00  Cache 

  6:30  Handbell Choir 

  7:30  Choir Rehearsal 

6 

 

7 
10:00  CWRU Choral  

Ensemble Retreat 

10:00  Officer  

Orientation & 

Planning - Thwing 

 

9 
12:00  UC Al Anon 

   6:30  Citizen Circle 

  6:30  EfM Grads III 

  7:30  Membership 

  7:30  Walk ‘n Talk* 

   

10 

  9:30  Staff Meeting 

10:00  Cache 

12:00  UC Bible Study 

  5:00  Adult Education 

  7:30  Learning to Listen* 

 

11 
  4:30   Music & Meditation  

  5:30  12 Steps to Freedom 

  7:00  Deacons 

  7:00  Outreach & Social Justice 

  7:30  Bible for Seekers* 

 

12 
10:00  Cache 

  6:30  Handbell Choir 

  7:30  Choir Rehearsal 

13 
 5:00  SOSJ  

           Investiture  

           Rehearsal 

 

 

14 
10:00  Tutoring 

Orientation 

  4:00  SOSJ  

Investiture Concert 

16 
12:00  UC Al Anon 

  5:30  Shawl Ministry 

  7:30   Walk ‘n Talk* 

   

17     
  9:30  Staff Meeting 

10:00  Cache 

12:00  UC Bible Study  

  7:30  Learning to Listen* 
 

Family Promise Meal 
 

18 

  4:30  Music & Meditation 

  5:30  12 Steps to Freedom 

  7:30  Bible for Seekers* 

19 
10:00  Cache 

  6:30  Handbell Choir 

  7:30  Choir Rehearsal 

20 
  3:30  Genson/    

           Szafraniec 

           Wedding  

           Rehearsal 

 

 

21 
10:00  Tutoring 

   5:00  Genson/     

            Szafraniec  

            Wedding 

23 
12:00  UC Al Anon 

  5:00  Presbytery at   

   Valley Presbyterian  

   Church 

  7:30   Walk ‘n Talk* 

   

 

24 
  9:30  Staff Meeting 

  9:30  Shaker Lakes  

           Garden Club 

10:00  Cache 

12:00  UC Bible Study 

  7:30  Learning to Listen* 
 

25     
10:00  Food Pantry 

  4:30  Music & Meditation 

  5:30  12 Steps to Freedom 

  7:30  Session  

  7:30  Bible for Seekers* 
 

Abington Arms Meal 
 

26 
10:00  Cache 

  6:30  Handbell Choir 

  7:30  Choir Rehearsal 
 
 

 

27 
10:00  Food Pantry 

  6:00  PACT  

(Parents And 

Children Together) 

 

28 
10:00  Tutoring 

  3:00   Memorial 

Pieter von Herrmann  

 

30 
12:00  UC Al Anon 

  7:30  Walk ‘n Talk* 

 

 
Sunday, September 1 

All Church Picnic 

 

 
Sunday, September 8 

Christian Education Rotation 
Workshops & Adult Forums Begin 

 
Sunday, September 15 

Higher Education 
Sunday  

 
Sunday, September 22 

Multifaith Vespers  
5 pm 

 
Sunday, September 29 

Congregational 
Gathering / Lunch 
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                                See full building schedule in the church office for Interfaith Center and other outside activities.           * Student Ministry 

 



 

 

 

 

 
  

September 29 
Congregational Gathering 

 

8/9:00 

8:30 

10:00 

 

 

10:15 

11:00 

11:15 

11:30 

 

11:30 

12:30 

 

Organ/Music Rehearsal 

Crèche 

Worship 

  Dr. Robert Armstrong 

  preaching 

Rotation Workshop 

Reception/Student Snacks 

Senior Highs  

Congregational Gathering 

with Light Lunch 

Chapel/Psalter Choirs 

Youth Handbell Choir  
 

September 1 
Labor Day Weekend 

September 8 
Christian Education Sunday 

September 15 
Higher Education Sunday 

September 22 
Multifaith Vespers 

 

8/9:00 

  8:30 

9:00 

10:00 

 

 

 

11:00 

12:30 

 

 

Organ /Music Rehearsal 

Crèche 

Stephen Ministry 

Worship (children in worship)  

  “Day Workers” 

  Dr. Robert J. Campbell 

  I Kings 21 (selected) 

  Matthew 20:1–15 

All-Church Picnic 

Healing Circle 

 

 

 

 

 

8/9:00 

8:30 

10:00 

 

 

 

 

 

10:15 

11:00 

11:15 

11:15 

11:30 

 

 

11:30 

11:30 

12:30 

12:30 

1:00 

 

Organ/Music Rehearsal 

Crèche 

Worship (youth promotion)  

  “When Faith Is Running Over  

  but Time Is Running Out” 

  Dr. Robert J. Campbell 

  Isaiah 40:28–31 

  Hebrews 12:1–5 

Rotation Workshop 

Reception/Student Snacks 

Senior Highs 

Student Discussion 

Adult Forum:  Susan Reis and 

Judy Eigenfeld, National 

Council of Jewish Women 

Parent-Teacher meeting 

Chapel/Psalter Choirs 

Youth Handbell Choir  

Science of Spirituality 

EfM Grads II 

 

8/9:00 

8:30 

10:00 

 

 

 

 

 

10:15 

11:00 

11:15 

11:15 

11:30 

 

 

11:30 

12:30 

1:00 

 

Organ/Music Rehearsal 

Crèche 

Worship  

  “What Myths Will You  

  Follow?” 

  Dr. Robert J. Campbell 

  Luke 14:25–34 

  I Corinthians 1:18–31 

Rotation Workshop 

Reception/Student Snacks 

Senior Highs 

Bible Inquiry for Students 

Adult Forum: Jessie Hill, 

Professor of Law, CWRU 

School of Law 

Chapel/Psalter Choirs 

Youth Handbell Choir 

EfM Grads Group I 

 

8/9:00 

8:30 

10:00 

 

 

 

 

 

10:15 

11:00 

11:00 

11:15 

11:30 

 

 

11:30 

12:30 

5:00 

 

Organ/Music Rehearsal 

Crèche 

Worship  

  “Can’t Get Out of My Own 

  Way” 

  Dr. Robert J. Campbell 

  Genesis 32:22–32 

  Romans 7:14–25 

Yost Chapel Worship 

Reception 

Student Brunch 

Senior Highs 

Adult Forum:  Lori O’Neill, 

Alternative Defense 

Strategies, LLC 

Chapel/Psalter Choirs  

Youth Handbell Choir 

Multifaith Vespers 
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Happy Birthday to Those Celebrating in September! 

Dolores Acree 

Edith Anderson 

Jean Arnold 

Dalia Baker 

Jasmine Bevel 

Lauren Booker 

Judy Bourne 

Freddie Braun 

Jason Callahan 

Carol Campbell 

Kayla Clint 

Christian Crone 

Arnold Dahm 

Randy Drinko 

Brian Drobnick 

Daniel Drobnick 

Arline Dye 

Eben Enoh 

Stephanie Finkenthal 

Therese Haiss 

Beth Holbein 

Shannon James 

Kitty Jarjisian 

Thane Jones 

Phyllis Koons 

Cyndi Kuntz 

Susan Larson 

Greer Miller 

Ken Porz 

James Prince 

Betsy Sillars 

Rodger Sillars 

Linda Steffancin 

Aidan Turos 

Anne Wombwell deConingh 

Bryan Zelinski 

Elizabeth Zelinski 

 
We apologize if we missed your birthday.  Please let the church office know. 


