## The Church of the Covenant ~ September, 2013 Weekly Calendar

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
<b>2</b> Office Closed Labor Day	3 9:30 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 7:15 Children, Youth & Families Ministries 7:30 Learning to Listen*	4 10:00 Women's Bible Study 4:30 <i>Music &amp; Meditation</i> 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 6:00 PWR-COM 7:30 Bible for Seekers*	5 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	6	7 10:00 CWRU Choral Ensemble Retreat 10:00 Officer Orientation & Planning - Thwing
9 12:00 UC Al Anon 6:30 Citizen Circle 6:30 EfM Grads III 7:30 Membership 7:30 Walk 'n Talk*	10 9:30 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 5:00 Adult Education 7:30 Learning to Listen*	11 4:30 Music & Meditation 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 7:00 Deacons 7:00 Outreach & Social Justice 7:30 Bible for Seekers*	12 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	13 5:00 SOSJ Investiture Rehearsal	14 10:00 Tutoring Orientation 4:00 SOSJ Investiture Concert
16 12:00 UC Al Anon 5:30 Shawl Ministry 7:30 Walk 'n Talk*	17 9:30 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 7:30 Learning to Listen* <i>Family Promise Meal</i>	<b>18</b> 4:30 <i>Music &amp; Meditation</i> 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 7:30 Bible for Seekers*	19 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	20 3:30 Genson/ Szafraniec Wedding Rehearsal	21 10:00 Tutoring 5:00 Genson/ Szafraniec Wedding
23 12:00 UC Al Anon 5:00 Presbytery at Valley Presbyterian Church 7:30 Walk 'n Talk*	24 9:30 Staff Meeting 9:30 Shaker Lakes Garden Club 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 7:30 Learning to Listen*	25 10:00 Food Pantry 4:30 <i>Music &amp; Meditation</i> 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 7:30 Session 7:30 Bible for Seekers* <i>Abington Arms Meal</i>	26 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	27 10:00 Food Pantry 6:00 PACT (Parents And Children Together)	28 10:00 Tutoring 3:00 Memorial Pieter von Herrmann
<b>30</b> 12:00 UC Al Anon 7:30 Walk 'n Talk*	Sunday, September 1 All Church Picnic	Sunday, September 8 Christian Education Rotation Workshops & Adult Forums Begin	Sunday, September 15 Higher Education Sunday	Sunday, September 22 Multifaith Vespers 5 pm	Sunday, September 29 Congregational Gathering / Lunch

See full building schedule in the church office for Interfaith Center and other outside activities.

\* Student Ministry

## The Church of the Covenant ~ September, 2013 Sunday Calendar

September 1 Labor Day Weekend		Ch	September 8 Christian Education Sunday		<b>September 15</b> Higher Education Sunday		September 22 Multifaith Vespers		
8/9:00	Organ /Music Rehearsal	8/9:00	Organ/Music Rehearsal	8/9:00	Organ/Music Rehearsal	8/9:00	Organ/Music Rehearsal		
8:30	Crèche	8:30	Crèche	8:30	Crèche	8:30	Crèche		
9:00	Stephen Ministry	10:00	Worship (youth promotion)	10:00	Worship	10:00	Worship		
10:00	Worship (children in worship)		"When Faith Is Running Over		"What Myths Will You		"Can't Get Out of My Own		
	"Day Workers"		but Time Is Running Out"		Follow?"		Way"		
	Dr. Robert J. Campbell		Dr. Robert J. Campbell		Dr. Robert J. Campbell		Dr. Robert J. Campbell		
	I Kings 21 (selected)		Isaiah 40:28–31		Luke 14:25–34		Genesis 32:22–32		
11:00	Matthew 20:1–15		Hebrews 12:1–5		I Corinthians 1:18–31		Romans 7:14–25		
12:30	All-Church Picnic	10:15	Rotation Workshop	10:15	Rotation Workshop	10:15	Yost Chapel Worship		
	Healing Circle	11:00	Reception/Student Snacks	11:00	Reception/Student Snacks	11:00	Reception		
		11:15	Senior Highs	11:15	Senior Highs	11:00	Student Brunch		
		11:15	Student Discussion	11:15	Bible Inquiry for Students	11:15	Senior Highs		
	Church	11:30	Adult Forum: Susan Reis and	11:30	Adult Forum: Jessie Hill,	11:30	Adult Forum: Lori O'Neill,		
			Judy Eigenfeld, National		Professor of Law, CWRU		Alternative Defense		
	Pichic		Council of Jewish Women		School of Law		Strategies, LLC		
		11:30	Parent-Teacher meeting	11:30	Chapel/Psalter Choirs	11:30	Chapel/Psalter Choirs		
		11:30	Chapel/Psalter Choirs	12:30	Youth Handbell Choir	12:30	Youth Handbell Choir		
		12:30	Youth Handbell Choir	1:00	EfM Grads Group I	5:00	Multifaith Vespers		
		12:30	Science of Spirituality		-		-		
	1								

## September 29 Congregational Gathering

8/9:00	Organ/Music Rehearsal
8:30	Crèche
10:00	Worship
	Dr. Robert Armstrong
	preaching
10:15	Rotation Workshop
11:00	<b>Reception/Student Snacks</b>
11:15	Senior Highs
11:30	Congregational Gathering
	with Light Lunch
11:30	Chapel/Psalter Choirs
12:30	Youth Handbell Choir

Happy	Birthda	ay to T	hose (	Celel	orating	g in S	Sept	tem	oer!

Carol Campbell **Dolores** Acree Kayla Clint Edith Anderson Jean Arnold Christian Crone Dalia Baker Arnold Dahm **Jasmine Bevel** Randy Drinko Brian Drobnick Lauren Booker Judy Bourne Daniel Drobnick Freddie Braun Arline Dye Jason Callahan Eben Enoh

Stephanie Finkenthal Therese Haiss Beth Holbein Shannon James Kitty Jarjisian Thane Jones Phyllis Koons Cyndi Kuntz Susan Larson Greer Miller Ken Porz James Prince Betsy Sillars Rodger Sillars Linda Steffancin Aidan Turos Anne Wombwell deConingh Bryan Zelinski Elizabeth Zelinski

We apologize if we missed your birthday. Please let the church office know.